Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Thunder Bay Campus (Canadian and Permanent Resident)

FULL TIME STUDENTS (flat rate for 4.0 FCEs or more)

PART TIME STUDENTS

(per course rate)

PROGRAM - Bachelor of: Yr Tuition  Field Trip  Srdent TOTAL istInstallment 2nd Installment -5 ROFCE 05 FCE 05 FCE
Fees Tuition Total Tuition Total

Arts 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
(Includes HBMus, HBFA, and Palliative 2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
Care & Dementia Studies Certificates) 3 $6,381.12 $969.88 $7,351.00 $4,160.44 $3,190.56 1276.22  $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00

Business Administration 3 $6,591.62 $989.88 $7,581.50 $4,285.69 $3,295.81 1318.32 $1,422.69 659.16 $711.35
Commerce (Honours) 1 $7,588.08 $989.88 $8,577.96 $4,783.92 $3,794.04 1517.62  $1,621.98 758.81 $811.00
2 $7,307.04 $969.88 $8,276.92 $4,623.40 $3,653.52 1461.41 $1,565.77 730.70 $782.89

3 $7,036.41 $969.88 $8,006.29 $4,488.09 $3,518.20 1407.28 $1,511.65 703.64 $755.83

4 $6,817.99 $969.88 $7,787.87 $4,378.88 $3,408.99 1363.60 $1,467.96 681.80 $733.99

Education (Concurrent) 1 $6,719.87 $989.88 $7,709.75 $4,349.82 $3,359.93 1343.97 $1,448.34 671.99 $724.18
2 $6,687.72 $969.88 $7,657.60 $4,313.74 $3,343.86 1337.54 $1,441.91 668.77 $720.96

3 $6,642.23 $969.88 $7,612.11 $4,291.00 $3,321.11 1328.45 $1,432.81 664.22 $716.41

4-5 $6,243.58 $969.88 $7,213.46 $4,091.67 $3,121.79 1248.72 $1,353.08 624.36 $676.55

Education 2- year (Consecutive) 1 $6,752.58 $989.88 $7,742.46 $4,366.17 $3,376.29 1350.52 $1,454.88 675.26 $727.45
2 $6,752.58 $969.88 $7,722.46 $4,346.17 $3,376.29 1350.52 $1,454.88 675.26 $727.45

Common Yr Applied Sci 1 $6,759.84 $989.88 $7,749.72 $4,369.80 $3,379.92 1351.97 $1,456.33 675.98 $728.17
Engineering Degree 1 $8,150.40 $30.00 $1,059.88 $9,240.28 $5,165.08 $4,075.20 1630.08 $1,734.45 815.04 $867.23
2 $7,848.30 $30.00 $1,039.88 $8,918.18 $4,994.03 $3,924.15 1569.66 $1,674.03 784.83 $837.02

3 $7,557.62 $30.00 $1,039.88 $8,627.50 $4,848.69 $3,778.81 1511.52 $1,615.89 755.76 $807.95

4 $7,294.53 $30.00 $1,039.88 $8,364.41 $4,717.15 $3,647.26 1458.91 $1,563.27 729.45 $781.64

Environmental Science 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
(Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $969.88 $7,351.00 $4,160.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30

4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Thunder Bay Campus (Canadian and Permanent Resident)

PART TIME STUDENTS

FULL TIME STUDENTS (flat rate for 4.0 FCEs or more) (per course rate)

" ! ! Student 1.0 FCE 10FCE 05FCE 0.5FCE
PROGRAM - Bachelor of: Yr Tuition Field Trip Fees TOTAL 1st Inst * 2nd Inst Tuition Total Tuition Total
Environmental Studies - Geography 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $969.88 $7,351.00 $4,160.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Environmental Management 1 $6,455.78 $350.00 $989.88 $7,795.66 $4,567.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
and Natural Resources Management 2 $6,424.87 $350.00 $969.88 $7,744.75 $4,532.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
(HBEM, HBScF) 3 $6,381.12 $700.00 $969.88 $8,051.00 $4,860.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $900.00 $969.88 $7,867.98 $4,868.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Kinesiology 1 $6,455.78 $105.00 $989.88 $7,550.66 $4,322.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $105.00 $969.88 $7,499.75 $4,287.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $105.00 $969.88 $7,456.00 $4,265.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $105.00 $969.88 $7,072.98 $4,073.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Law 1 $17,708.39 $1,014.88 $18,723.27 $9,869.08 $8,854.20 3541.68 $3,646.04 1770.84 $1,823.03
2 $17,040.21 $1,014.88 $18,055.09 $9,534.99 $8,520.10 3408.04 $3,512.41 1704.02 $1,756.21
3 $17,040.21 $1,014.88 $18,055.09 $9,534.99 $8,520.10 3408.04 $3,512.41 1704.02 $1,756.21
Nursing 1 $6,455.78 $1,014.88 $7,470.66 $4,242.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $994.88 $7,419.75 $4,207.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $994.88 $7,376.00 $4,185.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $994.88 $6,992.98 $3,993.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Outdoor Recreation 1 $6,455.78 $180.00 $1,034.88 $7,670.66 $4,442.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
(or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 2 $6,424.87 $180.00 $1,014.88 $7,619.75 $4,407.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $180.00 $1,014.88 $7,576.00 $4,385.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $180.00 $1,014.88 $7,192.98 $4,193.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Science 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $969.88 $7,351.00 $4,160.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Science (Geology) 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16  $1,395.52 64558  $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $485.00 $969.88 $7,836.00 $4,645.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00
Social Work 1 $6,455.78 $989.88 $7,445.66 $4,217.77 $3,227.89 1291.16 $1,395.52 645.58 $697.77
2 $6,424.87 $969.88 $7,394.75 $4,182.32 $3,212.43 1284.97 $1,389.34 642.49 $694.68
3 $6,381.12 $969.88 $7,351.00 $4,160.44 $3,190.56 1276.22 $1,380.59 638.11 $690.30
(Includes Sept-April portion of 1 year program) 4 $5,998.10 $969.88 $6,967.98 $3,968.93 $2,999.05 1199.62 $1,303.99 599.81 $652.00

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca Page 2 of 12



UNIVER TY

= Lakehe:

Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Orillia Campus (Canadian and Permanent Resident)

FULL TIME STUDENTS (flat rate for 4.0 FCEs or more)

Arts & Science 1
2
3
4
Education (Concurrent) 1
2
3

4-5
Education 2 -year (Consecutive) 1
2

Business Administration 1(3)
Social Work 1
2
3
(Includes Sept-April portion of 1 year program) 4
Commerce (Administrative Studies) 1
2
3
4

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca

$6,455.78
$6,424.87
$6,381.12
$5,998.10

$6,719.87
$6,687.72
$6,642.23
$6,243.58

$6,752.58
$6,752.58

$6,591.62

$6,455.78
$6,424.87
$6,381.12
$5,998.10

$7,588.08
$7,307.04
$7,036.41
$6,817.99

$838.20
$818.20
$818.20
$818.20

$838.20
$818.20
$818.20
$818.20

$838.20
$818.20

$838.20

$838.20
$818.20
$818.20
$818.20

$838.20
$818.20
$818.20
$818.20

$7,293.98
$7,243.07
$7,199.32
$6,816.30

$7,558.07
$7,505.92
$7,460.43
$7,061.78

$7,590.78
$7,570.78

$7,429.82

$7,293.98
$7,243.07
$7,199.32
$6,816.30

$8,426.28
$8,125.24
$7,854.61
$7,636.19

$4,066.09
$4,030.64
$4,008.76
$3,817.25

$4,198.14
$4,162.06
$4,139.32
$3,939.99

$4,214.49
$4,194.49

$4,134.01

$4,066.09
$4,030.64
$4,008.76
$3,817.25

$4,632.24
$4,471.72
$4,336.41
$4,227.20
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$3,227.89
$3,212.43
$3,190.56
$2,999.05

$3,359.93
$3,343.86
$3,321.11
$3,121.79

$3,376.29
$3,376.29

$3,295.81

$3,227.89
$3,212.43
$3,190.56
$2,999.05

$3,794.04
$3,653.52
$3,518.20
$3,408.99

PART TIME STUDENTS

(per course rate)

1.0 FCE 1.0 FCE 0.5 FCE 0.5 FCE
Tuition Total Tuition Total

1291.16 $1,366.00 645.58 $683.00
1284.97 $1,359.81 642.49 $679.91
1276.22 $1,351.06 638.11 $675.53
1199.62 $1,274.46 599.81 $637.23
1343.97 $1,418.81 671.99 $709.41
1337.54  $1,412.38 668.77 $706.19
1328.45 $1,403.29 664.22 $701.64
1248.72 $1,323.56 624.36 $661.78
1350.52 $1,425.36 675.26 $712.68
1350.52 $1,425.36 675.26 $712.68
1318.32 $1,393.16 659.16 $696.58
1291.16 $1,366.00 645.58 $683.00
1284.97 $1,359.81 642.49 $679.91
1276.22 $1,351.06 638.11 $675.53
1199.62 $1,274.46 599.81 $637.23
1517.62 $1,592.46 758.81 $796.23
1461.41 $1,536.25 730.70 $768.12
1407.28 $1,482.12 703.64 $741.06
1363.60 $1,438.44 681.80 $719.22



Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Thunder Bay Campus (On Student Visa)

PROGRAM - Bachelor of: vr Tuition  Field Trip  Swdent TOTAL 1st Inst * 2nd Inst LOFCE  LOFCE  0.5FCE 05 FCE
Fees Tuition Total Tuition Total

Arts 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

(Includes HBMus, HBFA, and Palliative 2-4 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69
Care & Dementia Studies Certificates)

Administration 3 $24,150.00 $989.88 $25,139.88 $13,064.88 $12,075.00 4830.00  $4,934.37 2415.00 $2,467.19

Commerce (Honours) 1 $24,150.00 $989.88 $25,139.88 $13,064.88 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,934.37 2415.00 $2,467.19

2-4 $24,150.00 $969.88 $25,119.88 $13,044.88 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,934.37 2415.00 $2,467.19

Education (Concurrent) 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69

2-5 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Education 2 -year (Consecutive) 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

2 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Common Yr Applied Sci 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Engineering Degree 1 $24,150.00 $30.00  $1,059.88 $25,239.88 $13,164.88 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,934.37  2415.00 $2,467.19

2-4 $24,150.00 $30.00  $1,039.88 $25,219.88 $13,144.88 $12,075.00 4830.00  $4,934.37  2415.00 $2,467.19

Environmental Science 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

(Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 2-4 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Environmental Studies - Geography 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

2-4 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Environmental Management 1 $21,525.00  $350.00 $989.88 $22,864.88 $12,102.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37  2152.50 $2,204.69

and Natural Resources Management 2 $21,525.00  $350.00 $969.88 $22,844.88 $12,082.38 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,409.37  2152.50 $2,204.69

(HBEM, HBScF) 3 $21,525.00  $700.00 $969.88 $23,194.88 $12,432.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

4 $21,525.00  $900.00 $969.88 $23,394.88 $12,632.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Kinesiology 1 $21,525.00  $105.00 $989.88 $22,619.88 $11,857.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

2-4 $21,525.00 $105.00 $969.88 $22,599.88 $11,837.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca Page 4 of 12



Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Thunder Bay Campus (On Student Visa)

1.0 FCE 1.0 FCE 05FCE 0.5FCE

Tuition Total Tuition Total

Nursing $21,525.00 $1,014.88 $22,539.88 $11,777.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69

2-4 $21,525.00 $994.88 $22,519.88 $11,757.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69
Outdoor Recreation 1 $21,525.00 $180.00 $1,034.88 $22,739.88 $11,977.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69
(or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 2-4 $21,525.00 $180.00 $1,014.88 $22,719.88 $11,957.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69
Science 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69

2-4 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 2152.50 $2,204.69
Science (Geology) 3 $21,525.00 $485.00 $969.88 $22,979.88 $12,217.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69
Social Work 1 $21,525.00 $989.88 $22,514.88 $11,752.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69
(Includes Sept-April portion of 1 year program) 2-4 $21,525.00 $969.88 $22,494.88 $11,732.38 $10,762.50 4305.00  $4,409.37 215250 $2,204.69

ORILLIA CAMPUS (On Student Visa)

1.0 FCE 1.0 FCE 0.5 FCE 0.5 FCE
Tuition Total Tuition Total

Arts & Science 1 $21,525.00 $838.20 $22,363.20 $11,600.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92
2-4 $21,525.00 $818.20 $22,343.20 $11,580.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92

Education (Concurrent) 1 $21,525.00 $838.20 $22,363.20 $11,600.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92
2-5 $21,525.00 $818.20 $22,343.20 $11,580.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92

Education (2 year Consecutive) 1 $21,525.00 $838.20 $22,363.20 $11,600.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92
2 $21,525.00 $818.20 $22,343.20 $11,580.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92

Business Administration 1 $24,150.00 $838.20 $24,988.20 $12,913.20 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,904.84 2415.00 $2,452.42
Commerce 1 $24,150.00 $838.20 $24,988.20 $12,913.20 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,904.84 2415.00 $2,452.42
2-4 $24,150.00 $818.20 $24,968.20 $12,893.20 $12,075.00 4830.00 $4,904.84 2415.00 $2,452.42

Social Work 1 $21,525.00 $838.20 $22,363.20 $11,600.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92
(Includes Sept-April portion of 1 year program) 2-4 $21,525.00 $818.20 $22,343.20 $11,580.70 $10,762.50 4305.00 $4,379.84 215250 $2,189.92

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca Page 5 of 12



Schedule of Academic Fees 2017-18 Fall/Winter - Undergraduate Students

Co-op Program Participation Fee

All Co-op students (Canadian and International, undergraduate and graduate) are required to register for
all three terms (Fall, Winter, Spring/Summer) and arrange to pay their non-refundable Co-op Program
Participation fee per four month work term(s) in full upon registration. Final dates for registration and
withdrawal from work terms without financial penalty are indicated in the Academic Schedule.

When a Co-op student is employed with the same employer for two or more consecutive work terms,
the consecutive work terms will be equivalent to 50% of the Co-op Program Participation Fee.

Ancillary

Proagram Participation Fee Fees

Total

First Term | $730.32 $33.29 $763.61

Continuing Work Term Same

$365.14 | $16.65 $381.79
Employer

Co-op Study Term Fee

Four month session (Fall, Winter, Spring/Summer)

The student who has a fall or winter study term, is required to pay Tuition
and Ancillary Fees per course as outlined in the Part-time Undergraduate
Fees Schedule. For further information, please contact the Accounts

Questions? Contact: accounts@lakeheadu.ca Page 6 of 12



Compulsory Student Fees for Undergraduate Students 2017-18

Thunder Bay Campus
Full-time Students

The Compulsory Ancillary Fee is collected for:

Lakehead University Services Fees Code Amount
Athletic Building Fund SABFF 70.00
Student Athletic Society SATHF 113.48
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 25.00
Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 59.67
Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 30.00
LU Services Subtotal 298.15
Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU):
LUSU Fee 128.00
Referenda 17.00
Nanabijou 5.00
CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees 16.48
LUSU Fee Subtotal SLUSF 166.48
LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 47.25
LU Radio SRADF 10.00
LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance** SMEDF 334.00
LUSU Bus Pass Fee SLBUS 114.00
LUSU Services Subtotal 505.25
LUSU and LU Services Total (Thunder Bay Campus) 969.88
Other:
Access Copyright Fee SACFF 0.00
Total Student Ancillary Fee & Other Charges 969.88




Compulsory Student Fees for Undergraduate Students 2017-18

1st Year Students Full-time Compulsory Fees

1st Year Students Orientation Fee SORIE 20.00

LUSU and LU Services Total 969.88

Total 1st Year Student Fee (Thunder Bay Campus) 989.88

Engineering Students Full-time Compulsory Fees 1st Year Upper Years
LUSU and LU Services Total 969.88 969.88
Engineering Student Society (E.S.S.) SENGS 35.00 35.00
Engineering Equipment Endowment SENGQ 35.00 35.00

1st Year Students Orientation Fee 20.00

Total for Engineering Students 1,059.88 1,039.88
Law Students Full-time Compulsory Fees 1st Year Upper Years
LUSU and LU Services Total 969.88 969.88
Law Student Society (L.S.S.) 45.00 45.00
Total for Law Students 1,014.88 1,014.88
Nursing Students Full-time Compulsory Fees 1st Year Upper Years
LUSU and LU Services 969.88 969.88
Canadian Nursing Students Association Fee 10.00 10.00
Lakehead University Nursing Association Membership 15.00 15.00

1st Year Students Orientation Fee 20.00

Total for Nursing Students 1,014.88 994.88
Outdoor Recreation, Parks and Tourism Students 1st Year Upper Years
Full-time Compulsory Fees

LUSU and LU Services 969.88 969.88
Outdoor Recreation Student Society SORSS 10.00 10.00




Compulsory Student Fees for Undergraduate Students 2017-18

ORPT Endowment Fund (ORSSDF) SORSS 35.00 35.00
1st Year Students Orientation Fee 20.00
Total Ancillary Fee for ORPT Students 1,034.88 1,014.88
Orillia Campus
Full-time Students
The Compulsory Ancillary Fee is collected for:
Lakehead University Services Fees Code Amount
Student Athletic Society (Orillia) SATHO 90.80
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 25.00
Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 59.67
LU Services Subtotal 175.47
Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU)
LUSU Capital Fund Orillia SBLDO 47.25
LUSU Fee SLUSO 151.48
Canadian Federation of Students Fee (included in SLUSO) 16.48
Referenda (included in SLUSO) 7.00
LUSU U-Pass Fee Orillia SLBUO 110.00
LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance** SMEDF 334.00
LUSU Services Subtotal 042.73
Other:
Access Copyright Fee  SACFF 0.00
Total Compulsory Fee Orillia Campus (not 1st year) 818.20
1st Year Students Full-time Compulsory Fee (Orillia) 838.20




Part-time Students - Undergraduate 2017-18

Thunder Bay Campus

The Compulsory Student Fee is collected for the following:

Full Course

Half Course

Athletic Building Fund 14.00 7.00
Student Athletic Society 22.70 11.35
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee 5.00 2.50
Health Services Support Fee 11.93 5.97
Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building 6.00 3.00
LUSU Capital Fund 9.45 4.73
LU Radio 2.00 1.00
LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) 33.29 16.65
CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fee|3.08 1.54
Referenda|4.00 2.00
Total Part-time Ancillary Fee Per Course 104.37 52.19
Access Copyright Fee Per Course 0.00 0.00
Total Compulsory Student Fees Per Course 104.37 52.19

Distance Education Courses Only:

Full Course

Half Course

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda 33.29 16.65
Access Copyright Fee 0.00 0.00
Total Compulsory Fee for Distance Education Courses 33.29 16.65

Orillia Campus

The compulsory Ancillary Fee is collected for the following:

Full Course

Half Course

Student Athletic Society 18.16 9.08
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee 5.00 2.50
Health Services Support Fee 11.93 5.97
LUSU Capital Fund 9.45 4.73
LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) 30.30 15.15
CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fee|3.30 1.65
Referenda|1.40 0.70
Total Part-time Ancillary Fee Per Course 74.84 37.42
Access Copyright Fee Per Course 0.00 0.00
Total Compulsory Student Fees Per Course 74.84 37.42

Distance Education Courses Only:

Full Course

Half Course

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda 30.30 15.15
Access Copyright Fee 0.00 0.00
Total Compulsory Fee for Distance Education Courses 30.30 15.15
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Undergraduate Fees

Citizenship Status Academic Year
Program
Registration Term Attendance Level

APPLY

Environmental Sustainability

Year Tuition Ancillary Fees
1 $6,455.78 $728.20
2 $6,424.87 $708.20
3 $6,381.12 $708.20
4 $5,998.10 $708.20

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Undergraduate | Lakehead University

Campus

Total

$7,183.98

$7,133.07

$7,089.32

$6,706.30

1st Installment

$3,956.09

$3,920.64

$3,898.76

$3,707.25

2nd Installment

$3,227.89

$3,212.43

$3,190.56

$2,999.05

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/undergraduate
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Undergraduate Fees

Citizenship Status Academic Year Campus
Program
Registration Term Attendance Level

APPLY

Environmental Sustainability

Year Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment
1 $21,525.00 $728.20 $22,253.20 $11,490.70 $10,762.50
2 $21,525.00 $708.20 $22,233.20 $11,470.70 $10,762.50
3 $21,525.00 $708.20 $22,233.20 $11,470.70 $10,762.50
4 $21,525.00 $708.20 $22,233.20 $11,470.70 $10,762.50

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) which is payable in full with your first
installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP (https://www.lakeheadu.ca/future-students/international-students/getting-started/health-insurance)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Miscellaneous, Co-op and Course Related Fees (https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/miscellaneous-co-op-and-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/undergraduate 11
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Undergraduate Fees

Citizenship Status Academic Year Campus
Program
Registration Term Attendance Level

APPLY

Engineering (Georgian-Barrie)

Year Tuition Field Trip Ancillary Fees Total
1 $8,150.40 $30.00 $930.88
2 $7,848.30 $30.00 $910.88
3 $7,557.62 $30.00 $910.88
4 $7,294.53 $30.00 $910.88

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

$9,111.28

$8,789.18

$8,498.50

$8,235.41

1st Installment

$5,036.08

$4,865.03

$4,719.69

$4,588.15

2nd Installment

$4,075.20

$3,924.15

$3,778.81

$3,647.26

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/undergraduate
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Undergraduate Fees

Citizenship Status Academic Year Campus
Program
Registration Term Attendance Level

APPLY

Engineering (Georgian-Barrie)

Year Tuition Field Trip Ancillary Fees Total
1 $24,150.00 $30.00 $930.88
2 $24,150.00 $30.00 $910.88
3 $24,150.00 $30.00 $910.88
4 $24,150.00 $30.00 $910.88

$25,110.88

$25,090.88

$25,090.88

$25,090.88

1st Installment

$13,035.88

$13,015.88

$13,015.88

$13,015.88

2nd Installment

$12,075.00

$12,075.00

$12,075.00

$12,075.00

In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) which is payable in full with your first
installment. Please click here for more information about UHIP (https://www.lakeheadu.ca/future-students/international-students/getting-started/health-insurance)

Click to display ancillary fee breakdown

Schedule of Miscellaneous, Co-op and Course Related Fees (https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/miscellaneous-co-op-and-course-related-fees)

https://www.lakeheadu.ca/current-students/tuition-fees/fees/undergraduate

7



Ancillary Fee Breakdown

2017-18 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for Full-Time Code Amount
Undergraduate Students (Georgian-Barrie)- Environmental
Sustainability

Lakehead University Services Fees

Student Athletic Society (Orillia) SATHH 90.80
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMH 25.00
Health Services Support Fee SHEAH 59.67

LU Services Subtotal 175.47

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU)

LU-GC Student Organizations SBLDH 47.25

LUSU Fee SLUHS 151.48
Canadian Federation of Students Fee (included in SLUHS) 16.48
Referenda (included in SLUSH) 7.00

LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance* SMEDF 334.00
LUSU Services Subtotal 532.73

LU and LUSU Services Subtotal 708.20

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $334.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2017 for the 12
months ending August 31, 2018. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more

FCEs for 2017FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee.



- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU

Website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions.

- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or

contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259
* Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.

First Year Students Only:

2017-18 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Code Amount
Students (Georgian-Barrie)- Environmental Sustainability

1st Year Students Orientation Fee SORIE 20.00

LUSU & LU Services Fee Subtotal 708.20

Total 728.20


http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/

Ancillary Fee Breakdown

2017-18 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for Full-Time Code Amount
Undergraduate Students (Georgian-Barrie)- Engineering

Lakehead University Services Fees

Athletic Building Fund SABFG 70.00
Student Athletic Society SATHG 113.48
Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMG 25.00
Health Services Support Fee SHEAG 59.67
LU-GC Student Fund SCISG 30.00

LU Services Subtotal 298.15

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee

LUSU Fee 128.00
Referenda 17.00
CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees 16.48

LUSU Fee Subtotal SLUSG 161.48

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees

LU-GC Student Organizations SBLDG 47.25

LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance SMEDF 334.00

LUSU Services Subtotal 542.73



LU and LUSU Services Total 840.88

Engineering Program Compulsory Ancillary Fees

Engineering Student Society (E.S.S.) SENSG 35.00
Engineering Equipment Endowment SENQG 35.00
Total 910.88

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $334.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2017 for the 12
months ending August 31, 2018. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more

FCEs for 2017FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee.

- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU

Website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions.

- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or

contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259
* Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.

First Year Students Only:

2017-18 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Code Amount
Students (Georgian-Barrie)- Engineering

1st Year Students Orientation Fee SORIE 20.00

LUSU & LU Services, and Engineering Fees Subtotal 910.88

Total 930.88


http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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